w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=15916193&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900428049

11/09/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	1/0/24/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beijing Xiaoju Technology Co., Ltd.		11/03/2017	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing DiDi Infinity Technology Development Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Building 34, No. 8 Dongbeiwang West Road		
Internal Address:	Haidian District		
City:	Beijing		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86716069	DIDI
Serial Number:	86983124	DIDI
Serial Number:	87162475	DIDI
Serial Number:	87168513	DIDI
Serial Number:	86716080	
Serial Number:	87162479	D
Serial Number:	87168546	D
Serial Number:	87641570	D
Serial Number:	87365801	D ·
Serial Number:	87365811	D
Serial Number:	86716091	DI DI
Serial Number:	87162478	
Serial Number:	87168541	
Registration Number:	5242531	
Registration Number:	5291557	
Registration Number:	5242060	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0118

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Linda Liu

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KWM003.032GEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Linda Liu

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda H. Liu

SIGNATURE: /Linda H. Liu/

DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Deed of Assignment KWM003#page1.tif

source=Deed of Assignment KWM003#page2.tif

source=Deed of Assignment KWM003#page3.tif

source=Deed of Assignment KWM003#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0119

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is by and between **Beijing Xiaoju Technology Co., Ltd.**, a limited company formed under the laws of People's Republic of China, having an address at No. 2, North Section, 5F, Building 1, No. 9 Shangdi East Road, Haidian District, Beijing. CHINA (heremafter referred to as "Assignor"), and **Beijing DiDi Infinity Technology Development Co., Ltd.**, a limited company formed under the laws of People's Republic of China, having an address at Building 34, No. 8 Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

The parties acknowledge and confirm that, effective as of October 24, 2017 ("Effective Date"), Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- (1) the trademarks set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and
- (2) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B (Registrations and Applications)

together with the goodwill throughout the world symbolized by said Trademarks, Registrations and Applications, and any rights appurtenant thereto, including without limitation, common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, the right to prosecute any claims of infringement or any other causes of action and recover for past damages, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of the goodwill and business associated with the Trademarks, Registrations and Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed, effective as of the Effective Date.

Beijing Xiaoju Technology Co., Ltd.	Beijing DiDi Infinity Technology Development Co., Ltd.
("Assignor")	("Assignee")
Ву:	Ву:
Name: CHEN Pei	Name: CHEN Pei
Title: Director, Intellectual Property	Title: <u>Director. Intellectual Property</u>
Date: Nov. 3, 2017	Date: <u>No.</u> 3, 2017

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

DIDI









滴滴

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0121

SCHEDULE B

Applications:

MARK	APP. NO FILING DATE	INTL CLASS
DIDI	86716069 05-Aug-2015	9, 35, 37, 39, 42
DIDI	86983124 05-Aug-2015	39
DIDI	87162475 06-Sep-2016	36
DIDI	87168513 12-Sep-2016	12
	86716080 05-Aug-2015	35, 42
	87162479 06-Sep-2016	36, 37
	87168546 12-Sep-2016	12
	87641570 11-Oct-2017	9, 39
U	87365801 09-Mar-2017	9, 35, 37, 45
	87365811 09-Mar-2017	9, 39, 42

SCHEDULE B

Applications (Cont.):

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0122

MARK	APP NO. FILING DATE	INTL CLASS
U DiDi	86716091 05-Aug-2015	9, 35, 39, 42, 45
滴滴	87162478 06-Sep-2016	36
滴滴	87168541 12-Sep-2016	12

Registrations:

MARK	APP NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INIT. CLASS
	85982300 05-Aug-2015	5242531 11-Jul-2017	9, 39
し滴滴	86716093 05-Aug-2015	5291557 19-Sep-2017	9, 35, 39, 42
滴滴	86716055 05-Aug-2015	5242060 11-Jul-2017	9, 35, 39, 42

26945496

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 11/09/2017